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Dear Students, 

I would like to inform you of the course schedule as follows. Please note that there is no 

class on Monday, October 6 and the first day of class is Saturday, October 11 (makeup 

class in periods 4 and 5, 14:50-18:20). 

Date:  Mondays (Saturday, October 11, 2014-Tuesday, January 27, 2015) 

Time: Period 2 (10:30-12:10) 

Location: Seminar Room No. 3 (Room 710), 7
th
 floor, Administration Bureau Building 2 

… Monday, October 6  no class 

Day 1 Saturday, October 11  makeup class (14:50-16:30) 

Day 2 Saturday, October 11  makeup class (16:40-18:20) 

… Monday, October 13 (Health and Sports Day)  no class 

Day 3 Monday, October 20 

Day 4 Monday, October 27 

… Monday, November 3 (Culture Day)  no class 

Day 5 Monday, November 10 

Day 6 Monday, November 17 

… Monday, November 24 (Labor Thanksgiving Day, substitute)  no class 

Day 7 Monday, December 1 

Day 8 Monday, December 8 

Day 9 Monday, December 15 

Day 10 Monday, December 22 

Day 11 Monday, January 5 

… Monday, January 12 (Coming-of-Age Day)  no class 

Day 12 Monday, January 19 

Day 13 Monday, January 26 

Day 14 Tuesday, January 27 

Day 15 no class 

An updated course syllabus will be posted on the Student Bulletin Board on October 6. If you 

have any question, please feel free to contact me by e-mail (tnishizawa@pp.u-tokyo.ac.jp). 

Best regards, 

Toshiro Nishizawa 
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